
1        
 

 

  

 

A  C o n s t i t u e n t  C o l l e g e  o f  S t .  A u g u s t i n e  U n i v e r s i t y  o f  T a n z a n i a  

P.O. Box 175 

Ifakara, Tanzania 

Phone: (255) 23-2625-376 

Fax: (255) 23-2625-334 

Email:principal@sfuchas.ac.tz 

Website: www.sfuchas.ac.tz 

  

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026 

 
1. DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES 

1.1 DIPLOMA IN PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 

DESCRIPTION 

LEVEL 4 LEVEL 5 LEVEL 6 

LOCAL  
INTERNA 

TIONAL   
LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   
LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   

IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD 

A. Payable to University 

1. TUITION FEE 1,200,000 650 1,200,000 650 1,200,000 650 

2. ADMINISTRATIVE FEE       
2.1 Special Faculty Requirement 330,000 330 330,000 330 330,000 330 

2.2 Examination Fee 250,000 200 250,000 200 250,000 200 

2.3 Field Practical Training 150,000 150 150,000 150 150,000 150 

2.4 Caution money 50,000 45 50,000 45 50,000 45 

2.5 Registration fee 15,000 14 15,000 14 15,000 14 

2.6 Student Identity Card 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

2.7 Internet Service 10,000 10 10,000 10 10,000 10 

2.8 Graduation fee - - - - 100,000 100 

Total Administrative Fee 825,000 769 825,000 769 925,000 869 

3. ORGANIZATIONAL FEE       

3.1 Sustainability Fund Fee 45,000 35 45,000 35 45,000 35 

3.2 TCU Quality Assurance 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

3.3 Student Union Fee 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

Total Organizational Fee 85,000 75 85,000 75 85,000 75 
       
Total Fees payable to the 

University 2,110,000 1,494 2,110,000 1,494 2,210,000 1,594 
 

B. Payable to NHIF 

NHIF Fee 50,400 50 50,400 50 50,400 50 

C. Payable to NACTVET 

NACTVET Fee 150,000 150 150,000 150 150,000 150 
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1.2 DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES 

DESCRIPTION 

LEVEL 4 LEVEL 5 LEVEL 6 

LOCAL  
INTERNA 

TIONAL   
LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   
LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   

  IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD 

A. Payable to University 

1. TUITION FEE 1,200,000 650 1,200,000 650 1,200,000 650 

2. ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 

2.1 Special Faculty Requirement 330,000 330 330,000 330 330,000 330 

2.2 Examination Fee 250,000 200 250,000 200 250,000 200 

2.3 Field Practical Training - - 150,000 150 150,000 150 

2.4 Caution money 50,000 45 50,000 45 50,000 45 

2.5 Registration fee 15,000 14 15,000 14 15,000 14 

2.6 Student Identity Card 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

2.7 Internet Service 10,000 10 10,000 10 10,000 10 

2.8 Graduation fee - - - - 100,000 100 

Total Administrative Fee 675,000 619 825,000 769 925,000 869 

3. ORGANIZATIONAL FEE 

3.1 Sustainability Fund Fee 45,000 35 45,000 35 45,000 35 

3.2 TCU Quality Assurance 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

3.3 Student Union Fee 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

Total Organizational Fee 85,000 75 85,000 75 85,000 75 
 
Total Fees payable to the 

University 1,960,000 1,344 2,110,000 1,494 2,210,000 1,594 
       

B. Payable to NHIF 

NHIF Fee 50,400 50 50,400 50 50,400 50 

C. Payable to NACTVET 

NACTVET Fee 150,000 150 150,000 150 150,000 150 
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2. Degree Programme     

2.1 Doctor of Medicine 

DESCRIPTION 

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 

LOCAL  
INTERNA 

TIONAL   
LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   
LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   
LOCAL  

INTERNA 

TIONAL   

IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD IN TZS IN USD 

A. Payable to University 

1. Tuition fee 4,000,000 3,000 4,000,000 3,000 4,000,000 3,000 4,000,000 3,000 4,000,000 3,000 

2. ADMINISTRATIVE FEE     

2.1 Special Faculty Requirement 330,000 330 330,000 330 150,000 130 150,000 130 150,000 130 

2.2 Examination Fee 250,000 250 250,000 250 150,000 130 150,000 130 150,000 130 

2.3 Community Outreach - - 150,000 130 - - 150,000 - - - 

2.4 Caution money 50,000 45 - - - - - - - - 

2.5 Registration Fee 15,000 14 15,000 14 15,000 14 15,000 14 15,000 14 

2.6 Student Identity Card 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 10 20,000 20 

2.7 Internet Service 10,000 10 10,000 10 10,000 10 10,000 10 10,000 10 

2.8 Graduation fee - - - -  - - - 100,000 100 

Total Administrative Fee 675,000 669 775,000 754 345,000 304 495,000 294 445,000 404 

3. ORGANIZATIONAL FEE     

3.1 Sustainability Fund Fee 45,000 35 45,000 35 45,000 35 45,000 35 45,000 35 

3.2 TCU Quality Assurance 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

3.3 Student Union 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 20,000 20 

Total Organizational Fee 85,000 75 85,000 75 85,000 75 85,000 75 85,000 75 
 

Total Fees payable to University 4,760,000 3,744 4,860,000 3,829 4,430,000 3,379 4,580,000 3,369 4,530,000 3,479 
 

B. Payable to NHIF 

NHIF Fee 50,400 50 50,400 50 50,400 50 50,400 50 50,400 50 
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NOTE: 

a. All Fees Payable to University are Paid after the Generation of Control Number 

which is obtained through SIMS accounts (www.sfuchas.ac.tz)  

b. Any Payments Payable to University are Non-Refundable Fee 

c. Accommodation fee is TZS 400,000 per year, of which the amount is payable in the 

first semester. Payment should be made after confirmation of the availability of 

rooms (First Come First Served). 

d. Tuition Fee can be paid in four equal installments i.e., two installments in the first 

Semester and the other two installments in the Second Semester. 

e. Administrative and Organizational Fees are paid at once immediately after 

arriving at the university for registration process in the first semester 

f. Late Registration will lead to the imposition of Penalty. The penalty will be 

automatically charged to the students by Student Information management 

System (SMIS) depending on number of days delayed in registration. 

 


